# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM IP Assets B.V.		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Techmer Lehvoss Compounds, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Quality Circle	
City:	Clinton	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37716	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1260715	ELECTRAFIL
Registration Number:	0747990	PLASLUBE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)751-4386

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-256-3773

Email: ama-iplaw@houston.rr.com
Correspondent Name: A.M. (Andy) Arismendi, Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 35512

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77235-5512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A.M. (Andy) Arismendi, Jr.
Signature:	/AMA/
Date:	04/12/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0324 65.00 12607

source=Assignment to TLC#page1.tif source=Assignment to TLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0325

# EXHIBIT "F" ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned DSM IP Assets B.V., a Netherlands corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Seller"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Techmer Lehvoss Compounds, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser"), and Purchaser hereby purchases all of Seller's right, title and Interest in and to the trademarks "ELECTRAFIL" and "PLASLUBE" and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks were registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office respectively on December 13, 1983 under registration number 1260715 and on April 16, 1963 under registration number 747990.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said Trademarks by Purchaser, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behalf forever.

Seller hereby covenants with the Purchaser that the undersigned is the lawful owner of said Trademarks free and clear of ilens and encumbrances, and that the undersigned will warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

The undersigned person, executing this Bill of Sale on behalf of Seller, represents and certifies that he is duly authorized to execute and deliver this Bill of Sale; and that all necessary action for the making of such Bill of Sale has been taken and done.

My

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0326 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned has caused the execution hereof effective as of the 30th day of September, 2004.

DSM IP ASSETS B.V.

Printe Name: 1.5. STEVENS

Title: ATTORNEY IN FACT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0327

**RECORDED: 04/12/2005**